
ATHLETICS AUCKLAND XCR 2025 CALENDAR  
(subject to change) 

DATE EVENT VENUE 
   

Sun 23rd March NZ 20km Racewalk Championship Christchurch 

Sun 30th March NZ Short Trail Championship (3 Peaks Mountain Race) Dunedin 

5 – 6th April Secondary Schools North Island Track & Field Championships Hamilton 

Sun 6th April Auckland Half Marathon Championship (Snr League Race 1) Auckland 
Waterfront 

Sat 12th April Southland Centennial Relays (Snr League Race 2; Jnr League Race 1) Dilworth Jnr 
Campus 

Sun 13th April NZ Marathon Championship (in conjunction with Christchurch marathon) Christchurch 

Sat 26th April NZ Mountain Running Championship Cardrona Climb 

Sat 3rd May NZ Road 5km Championship & Rotorua Marathon Rotorua 

Sat 10th May Grand Prix 1: Pukekohe (Snr League Race 3)  Pukekohe  

Sun 10th May NZ 24-hour Championship Auckland 

Sat 17th May Oratia Junior Relays (Jnr League Race 2) Oratia 

Sat 24th May Grand Prix 2: Pakuranga (Snr League Race 4) Lloyd Elsmore Park 

Wed 4th June College Sport Auckland Cross Country Championship TBC 

Sat 7th June Lynndale Junior Relays (Jnr League Race 3) Lynndale 

14th – 15th June NZ Secondary Schools Cross Country Championship and Relay Championship Whangarei 

Sat 21st June Grand Prix 3: Long Bay (Snr League Race 5)  Long Bay 

Sat 28th June Pakuranga Invitational Pakuranga 

Sun 29th June NZ Half Marathon Championship (in conjunction with Wellington Marathon) Wellington 

Sat 5th July North Island Cross Country Championship Taupo 

Sat 19th July Grand Prix 4 inc. Auckland Cross Country Championship AND Auckland Teams 
Cross Country Championship (Snr League Race 6; Jnr League Race 4) 

Barry Curtis Park 

Sat 26th July ACA Pairs Race (Jnr League Race 5) Cornwall Park 

2nd – 3rd August NZ Cross Country Championship AND NZ Cross Country Teams Championship  Christchurch 

Tue 5th August College Sport Auckland Road Race Championship Bruce Pulman Park 

Sat 9th August Massey Trail Relays (Jnr League Race 6) Massey 

Sat 16th August Grand Prix 5: Auckland Road Race Championship (Snr League Race 7)   TBC  

Sat 23rd August Te Hāora | The Hour Race (Snr League Race 8) Owairaka 

28th – 29th August NZ Secondary Schools Road Relay Championship TBC 

Sun 30th August NZ 10km Road Championship Cambridge 

Sat 13th September Auckland Road Relay Champs followed by Jnr Prizegiving (Snr League Race 9) Mt Smart (tbc) 

Sat 4th October NZ Road Relay Championship Feilding 

Sat 18th October Senior Prizegiving TBC 

Sun 2nd Nov Auckland Marathon Auckland CBD 

 


